Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• The series includes a complete range of locking-type
models that prevent accidental operation.
Ordering Information
Switches (Single Switch Units)
Note: 1. The classification diagrams show 4 Switch Units combined with End Caps to create 4-digit displays.
2. The model numbers given above are for Switch Units.
3. Models with +, - displays can also be produced. Add “-PM” after the “206” or “207” in the model number (e.g., A7BS-206-PM or A7BS-207-PM-1).
*1. For models with PCB terminals, add “-P2” to the model number (e.g., A7BS-
207-P2-1).
*2. Models with internal stoppers are also available. Add “-S@@” after the “206”
or “207” in the model number and specify the display range in the @@. For
example, to specify the range 0 to 6, add “-S06” to the model number (e.g.,
A7BS-206-S06-1).
For structural reasons, models with stoppers cannot be manufactured for
the A7BS-254 and A7BS-255.
*3. Models with diodes are available. Add “-D” to the model number (e.g., A7BS-
207-D or A7BS-207-D-1).
Model A7BS A7BS-20@-S
Classification
(See note 1.)
Snap-in (front mounting) Snap-in (front mounting)
Character height Decimal: 4.8 mm Hexadecimal: 3.2 mm 4.8 mm
Terminals Solder terminals *1
Color Light gray Black Light gray Black
Output code number Model
06 (binary coded decimal) A7BS-206 *2 A7BS-206-1 *2 A7BS-206-S A7BS-206-S-1
07 (binary coded decimal, with component
adding provision) *3
A7BS-207 *2 A7BS-207-1 *2 A7BS-207-S A7BS-207-S-1
54 (binary coded hexadecimal) A7BS-254 A7BS-254-1 --- ---
55 (binary coded hexadecimal, with
component-adding provision) *3
A7BS-255 A7BS-255-1 --- ---
With external stoppers